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What is the ICAP? 
 Industrial Committee of Ammunition Producers 
http://www.ndia.org/Divisions/IndustrialWorkingGroups/IndustrialCommi
tteeOfAmmunitionProducers/Pages/default.aspx 
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Objective of ICAP 
 OBJECTIVE: To provide a forum for the open exchange 

of Government and Industry views related to the 
Department of Defense ammunition area. Specific 
objectives include: 
1. Review and discuss Government ammunition 
acquisition policies, procedures, and actions. 
2. Report on the health of the various sectors of the 
ammunition industry. 
3. Identify impediments to sustaining a responsive 
ammunition industrial base. 
4. Provide a platform for identifying issues related to the 
ammunition life-cycle, from development through 
disposal. 
 



Industry Membership 
 Chairman – Kent Holiday, Orbital ATK 
 Sector Leads  

– Large Caliber/Bombs – Paul Izzo, American Ordnance LLC 
– Small/Medium Caliber Ammunition - TBD 
– Propellants and Explosives, David Siggers, Spectra 

Technologies 
– GOCOs (Government-Owned/Contractor-Operated) – Bill 

Barnett, BAE 
– Warheads and Rockets, Tom Rudy, Day & Zimmermann 
– Pyrotechnics – Steve Cummings, Chemring 
– Systems, Sensors, Electronics & Fuzes – Todd Anderson, 

AMTEC Corporation 
– Demilitarization – Jeffrey Brunozzi, General Dynamics 

 Chairman Emeritus – Scott Selle 
 



 Government Membership 
 Chairman – Jim Shields, PEO-Ammunition 
 Chairman – BG Stephen Farmen, Joint Munitions Command 
 Leads  

– Scott Welker, JMC 
– Rhonda VanDeCasteele, JMC 
– Barry Pike – DPEO Missiles and Space 
– COL Joseph Chan, PD-Joint Services 
– COL Willie Coleman, PM-Combat Ammunition Systems 
– Richard Hornstein, PM-Close Combat Systems 
– James Dwyer, AMC Deputy Chief of Staff for Logistics G-4 
– Melanie Johnson – USAAC Rock Island 
– Anthony Sebasto, ARDEC 
– COL Moises Gutierrez, PM-Maneuver Ammunition Systems 
– COL Barry Roeper, PD-Joint Products 
– Matthew Zimmerman, PM-Joint Services  



We Need Your Support? 
 We Need Your Participation in Quarterly Meetings 

– Webinars 

 The Sector Leads Represent Your Sector 
 We Can Help You Have a Voice With Our Customers 
 Website Includes: 

– ICAP Membership Roster 
– ICAP Sector Listing 



Back Up 

Sector Leaders Contact Information 



Sector Lead E-mail Phone # 
Warheads & Rockets Tom Rudy tom.rudy@dayzim.com (903) 255-2802 

Small & Medium 
Caliber 

TBD 

GOCOs Bill Barnett william.m.barnett@baesystems.com (540) 639-8400 

Propellants & 
Explosives 

David Siggers david.siggers@spectra-tech.net (870) 574-2555 

Pyrotechnics Steve Cummings sfcummings@chemringgroup.com (703) 595-7714 

Demilitarization Jeffrey Brunozzi jeffrey.brunozzi@gd-ots.com (727) 578-8121 

Large Caliber/Bombs Paul Izzo paul.izzo@aollc.biz (319) 753-7927 

Systems, Sensors, 
Electronics and Fuzes 

Todd Anderson tanderson@amteccorp.net (608) 752-2699 

Chairman Kent Holiday kent.holiday@orbitalatk.com (816) 796-7203 
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